GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1758
ANSWERED ON- 13/03/2025

Development of NYKSs as District Youth Resource Centres
1758 SHRI MANOJ KUMAR JHA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has considered developing Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKSs) as District Youth Resource Centres (DYRCs) to serve as one-stop centres for youth-related information on employment, entrepreneurship, education and skill development, and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Ministry has approached the Ministry of Finance for additional resources to establish NYKS as upskilling centres, and if so, the status thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to collaborate with the Ministries of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship to enhance employment and skill opportunities for the youth across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) No such decision has been taken in the Ministry.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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